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JUDGING SCHEDULE
July 12,13 & 14, 2013

3 All Breed Championship Shows
4 Obedience Trials, 3 Rally Trials
Obedience Sanction Match
Rally Correction Match
6 Boosters, 3 Supported Entries
Canine Good Neighbour Test (CGN)
Scent Hurdling After BIS Friday & Saturday
Puppy Sweepstakes - Friday July 12, 2013@ Lunch Break
Junior Handling Competition during Lunch Break on Saturday & Sunday

Specialties
OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG & OWNERS’ CLUB OF CANADA NATIONAL
GIANT SCHNAUZER CANADA REGIONAL
NON-SPORTING FANCIERS OF ALBERTA — GROUP 6

This schedule is based on 25 dogs per hour for Conformation,
20 dogs per hour for Rally Obedience and the following for
Obedience - Novice 7.5 min. per dog, Open 8.5 minutes per dog, and
Utility 10 minutes per dog

Springbank Park For All Seasons
32224 Springbank Road
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

THURSDAY NIGHT
Welcome to the Weekend
Stampede Barbeque

Ctampede Breakfast
Saturday, July 13, 2013 - 7 to 11 a.m.
Hosted by the Lions Club
Come join us in the Stampede Tradition of a Hearty Pancake Breakfast

Baby puppies will be judged after breed judging,
after Best Puppy in Group and BEFORE Best in Show.

Junior Handling will be at Noon on Saturday and Sunday

Permission has been granted by the Canadian Kennel Club to hold these events
under the rules and regulations of the Canadian Kennel Club.
These shows are unbenched, unexamined, and held outdoors (rain or shine).




General Information

REMEMBER - $40.00 CASH DEPOSIT WILL BE COLLECTED AT THE GATE — NO EXCEPTIONS!

e You will forfeit your $40.00 deposit should your benching, camping, tenting site not be clean upon departure.
e Itis imperative you pick up after your dog!

e Due to stricter traffic control and fire regulations, the following parking rules will be strictly enforced and violators will
be penalized and/or removed. It is becoming very difficult to find and maintain proper show venues and your
cooperation is required.

e The parking lot in front of the building is the only parking available. Absolutely no parking is provided near the field.

e Absolutely no through traffic in the U road behind the building. Access is limited to authorized personnel only.

e One pull vehicle allowed per camping site. All violators will be removed at owners expense.

e NO SMOKING ON THE FIELD — THIS IS A NON-SMOKING FACILITY.

o There is a “Shower House” now beside the obedience arena. Hours open 6:30 am to 9:30 pm daily.

e The concession will also be in the Shower House facility Friday, Saturday and Sunday.

= RV Waste Dumping Stations are located at Calaway Park and Mohawk Gas at 4639 Bowness Road NW.

= The welfare of an exhibitor’s child is the responsibility of the exhibitor. Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club will not
be responsible for any injury whether by accident of other cause.

= The Show Committee will use due care and diligence for the welfare of dogs and exhibitors but will not be responsible
for, or assume any liability in the event of any accident or other misfortune to either dogs, exhibitors, patrons or
property.

=  Dog washing facility will be available adjacent to the field.

=  PLEASE DO NOT WASTE WATER. NOTE: ALL OUTSIDE WATER IS NON-POTABLE

Show Entry Totals

Conformation Friday Saturday Sunday
Group 1 72 91 89
Group 2 42 50 49 PLEASE NOTE:
Group 3 102 110 109 Animals left in vehicles
Group 4 56 63 58 will be monitored. If
Group 5 55 66 65 animals are in distress
Group 6 51 54 54 due to heat or any other
Group 7 75 79 77 circumstance, the
Totals 253 T3 o1 vehicle will be forcibly
entered, the animal

Ex. Only > 8 ? recovered and the
Sweepstakes 45 - - owner be subject to
Conf. Totals 503 521 510 penalty under the
Obedience Friday Saturday Sunday Animal Protection

45 35 68 Act2)1)(1.1)2.1(c))
Rally Friday Saturday Sunday
Rally-O Total 42 a7 42
Totals 590 653 620

Attention: Non CKC Members - New CKC ruling effective immediately
24-12-3 - Non-Member Participation Fee

a) An annual non-member participation fee for awards and titles will be charged to a Canadian

non-member of CKC. The fee will match the ERN fee.

b) In order to protect the awards/titles earned, the non-member will have a choice either to become

a CKC member or to pay the non-member participation fee. Failure to comply within 30

days of notification will cause all awards and titles to be cancelled.

c) The Premium List must carry a note stating that "these fees apply only to dogs wholly owned by non-CKC members and are not
applicable to CKC members".




EVELYN KENNY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB

Friday July 12,2013 Ring # 7
Rally Obedience Trial #1 - Judge Lucie Leduc-Levasseur

1:00pm - Novice A & B Walk Thru
1:10pm - Start of Novice A & B
Novice A (10) 701-703,705-711
Novice B (3) 712,714,715

2:00pm - Advanced A & B Walk Thru
2:10 pm - Start of Advanced A & B
Advanced A (4) 720,722-724
Advanced B (12) 725,726,728-737

3:10pm - Excellent A & B Walk Thru
3:20 - Start of Excellent A & B
Excellent A (1) 740
Excellent B (10) 743,745-748,751-755

Saturday July 13, 2013 Ring # 7
Rally Obedience Trial #2 - Judith Snowdon

9:00am - Excellent A & B Walk Thru
9:10am - Start of Excellent A & B
Excellent A (4) 738-741
Excellent B (11) 742-746,750-755

10:10am - Advanced A & B Walk Thru
10:20am - Start of Advanced A & B
Advanced A (3) 720,721,723
Advanced B (11) 725-729,732-737

11:10am - Novice A & B Walk Thru
11:20 am - Start of Novice A & B
Novice A (10) 700-705,708-711
Novice B (6) 713,715-719

Sunday, July 14,2013 Ring # 7
Rally Obedience Trial #3 -
Judge Suzanne Hemminger

9:30am - Novice A & B Walk Thru
9:40am - Start of Novice A & B
Novice A (10) 700-705,708-711
Novice B (7) 713-719

10:45am - Advanced A & B Walk Thru
10:55am - Start of Advanced A & B
Advanced A (2) 721,723
Advanced B (9) 725-729,733-735,737

11:40am - Excellent A & B Walk Thru
11:50am - Start of Excellent A & B
Excellent A (1) 740
Excellent B (11) 742-746,749-753,755

BE SURE TO JOIN US NEXT YEAR......

GREAT SHOW, GREAT VENUE, GREAT TIMES!!!



EVELYN KENNY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB

Friday, July 12,2013

Obedience Trial #1 - Judge Suzanne Hemminger - 45 entries

Ring #8 - 9:00 am

Open A (5) 615,616,618, 619, 622

Open B (14) 624,625, 626, 628, 630, 631, 632, 634,

635, 640, 641, 642, 644, 645

Break at the Judge’s discretion

Utility B (12) 648, 649, 650, 651, 653, 654, 655, 657,
658, 661, 662, 663

Novice B (6) 607,608, 609, 610, 612, 613

Novice A (5) 600, 601, 603, 604, 606

Pre Nov (1) 669

Veteran’s (1) 674

Ex Only (1)

A Pre Trial question period for new competitors will be held on

Saturday, July 13,2013 at 8:15 am in the obedience rings.

Saturday, July 13,2013

Obedience Trial #2 - Judge: Lucie Leduc-Levasseur - 47 entries

Ring #8 - 8:30 am

Utility A (1) 646
Utility B (11)  648,649,650,652,654,655,656,657,658,661,663
Pre Nov (3) 666,668,669

Novice A (5) 601,602,603,604,605

Novice B (7) 607,609,610,611,612,613,614

Break at the Judge’s discretion

Open A (6) 615,617,618,619,620,622

OpenB (14)  624,625,626,629,631,633,634,635,636,
640,641,643,644,645

Saturday, July 13,2013
Obedience Trial #3 - Judge Suzanne Hemminger - 38 entries

Ring #9 - 8:30 am

Novice B (6) 607,609,610,612,613,614

Novice A (2) 601,604

Open A (4) 615,618,619,620

Open B (13) 623,625,626,627,628,630,631,636,637,
638,639,641, 643

Break at the Judge’s discretion

Utility B(9)  632,649,650,651,653,654,655,659,660,

Utility A (1) 647

Pre Nov (3) 664,668,669

DUE TO AN OVERLOAD IN TRIAL #4, SUZANNE HEMMINGER WILL
BE JUDGING NOVICE A & B AND BRACE. ANY RUNOFFS FOR NOVICE
CLASSES WILL BE JUDGED BY SUZANNE HEMMINGER.

Sunday, July 14, 2013

Obedience Trial #4 - Judge: Suzanne Hemminger - 10 entries
Ring # 8 - 8:30AM

Novice A (3) 601, 603, 604

Novice B (5) 607,609, 610,612, 614

Brace (2) 615,672 and 621,675

Obedience Trial #4 - Judge: Lucie Leduc-Levasseur - 53 entries

Ring #9 - 8:30AM

Utility B (15) 632, 648, 649, 650, 651, 652, 653, 655, 656, 657,

658, 660, 661, 662,663

Open A (6) 615,618,619, 620, 621, 622

Break at the Judge’s discretion

Utility A (2) 646, 647

Open B (18) 623,624, 625, 626, 628, 629, 630, 633, 634,635, 636,
638, 640, 641, 642, 643, 644, 645

Pre Novice (5) 664, 665, 667, 668, 669

Team (1) 615

Ex Only (5)




Evelyn Kenny Kennel and Obedience Club

Conformation Schedule
Friday, July 12, 2013

* denotes Boosters or Supported Entries

Ring #1
9:00 a.m.

MDT

Judge: Ron Besoff

16
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10:30 a.m.
14
1
3
4
6
13
41
1:00 p.m.
6
15
3
24

Boxer

Baby Boxer

Bullmastiff

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher

Great Dane
Leonberger

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

102 dogs

5-7(3-1)

1-0
1-2(1-0)
0-0(2-0)
1-3(0-2)
1-1(1-0)
2-2(1-0)

7-3(2-2)
0-0(1-0)
1-2(0-0)
2-1(0-1)
2-4(0-0)
5-3(4-1)

3-2(1-0)1 ex
7-5(1-2)
0-2(1-0)

Ring #5 2:00 p.m.

Non-Sporting Fanciers of Alberta

Specialty

Ring # 2
9:00 a.m. MDT
Judge: Dianne Besoff

Pointer (GHL)
Pointer (GSH)

1

gl DN W

2
10:00 a.m.

Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
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Baby Griffon (Wire-Haired Point)

Baby Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
Baby Retriever (Golden)

Retriever (Labrador)

72 dogs
1-0
1-2(0-0)
0-5(0-1)
1-1
4-6(2-0)
0-1

3-1(1-2)
2-2(0-0)
0-1(2-0)

Ring # 2 continued

2 Setter (Irish)
2 Spaniel (American Cocker)
1 Spaniel (Brittany)
4  Spaniel (English Cocker)
13 Spaniel (English Springer)
5 Spaniel (Sussex)
6 Weimaraner
47
Ring # 3
1:00 p.m. MDT

Judge: Dianne Besoff
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Ring # 3

Airedale Terrier
Australian Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Baby Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier

Norwich Terrier

Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier
Baby Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Welsh Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

9:00 a.m. MDT
Judge: Pat Alsina

2
6
4
1
1
1
1
2
1
19

9:45 a.m.
8

Basenji

Beagle

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Baby Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound

0-1(1-0)
1-1(0-0)
0-0(1-0)
2-2(0-0)
5-6(2-0)
0-1(1-3)
1-2(2-1)

56 dogs
0-2(0-1)
0-3(0-0)
0-0(1-0)
0-2(1-1)
0-0(0-1)
1-0(2-0)
0-1(0-0)
1-0(0-0)

1-1
0-3(0-1)
0-1(0-0)
0-0(1-0)

0-0(1-1)
1-3(2-0)
3-3(1-1)
1-0(2-3)

0-1
0-2(2-0)
0-1(0-0)
1-1(1-0)

62 dogs
1-1(0-0)
4-1(1-0)
1-0(3-0)
0-0(1-0)

0-1
0-1(0-0)
0-0(0-1)
0-0(1-1)
0-1(0-0)

1-4(2-1)

Ring # 3 continued

2
3

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
Rhodesian Ridgeback

5 Whippet
5 Afghan Hound
23
11:00 a.m.
7 Boston Terrier
5 Bulldog
8 French Bulldog
20

Ring # 2

1:00 p.m. MDT

Judge: Pat Alsina

Chow Chow

Baby Chow Chow
Dalmatian
Keeshond

Lhasa Apso
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
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Ring # 4
9:00 a.m. MDT
Judge: Glen Vernon

*8
*1
*4
*2
*2
*3
*3
*3
26
10:00 a.m.
*1
*3
*10
*1
*2
*2
*1
*3
*4
*2
29

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested

Baby Chinese Crested
English Toy Spaniel

Griffon (Brussels)

Havanese

Italian Greyhound

Japanese Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Baby Papilon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Baby Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

0-0(2-0)
1-1(0-1)
1-2(1-1)
1-0(2-2)1 ex

1-4(2-0)
2-1(1-1)
4-3(0-1)

31 dogs
1-1(1-0)
0--1
0-0(2-1)
2-0(1-0)
0-0(1-0)
0-0(1-0)
0-0(0-1)
0-1(0-0)
1-1(0-1)
2-9(2-1)1 ex

130 dogs
3-3(2-0)
1-0(0-0)
1-1(1-1)

2-0
0-2(0-0)
0-0(1-2)
1-1(0-1)

0-0(1-2)1 ex

0-0(1-0)
1-1(0-1)
3-4(3-0)

1-0
0-1(1-0)
1-0(1-0)

1-0
1-2(0-0)
1-1(2-0)
1-0(0-1)



Evelyn Kenny Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation Schedule

Friday, July 12, 2013 - continued

Ring # 4 continued

11:15 a.m.
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1(0-0)
1 Australian Kelpie 0-1(0-0)
4  Australian Shepherd 0-2(2-0)
3 Bearded Collie 1-1(0-1)
2 Baby Bearded Collie 11
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1(1-1)
3 Border Collie 1-1(1-0)
19
1:00 p.m.
5 Bouvier des Flandres 2-2(1-0)
1 Briard 1-0(0-0)
4  Collie (Rough) 2-2(0-0)
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0(0-0)
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-1(1-0)
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1(1-0)
*8 Old English Sheepdog 1-1(4-2)
1 Baby Old English Sheepdog 1-0
2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0-1(1-0)
26
2:00 p.m.
20 Shetland Sheepdog 4-10(1-5)1 ex
5 Baby Shetland Sheepdog 3-2
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0(0-0)
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1(1-0)
30

Group judging will start approximately 2:45 p.m.
Order-2,4,7,1, 3,5, 6-Subject to change
BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW IS BEFORE BIS
BBPS, BIS, BPIS to be judged by Glen Vernon

in an adjoining ring

Best Puppy in Group will be judged

Juvenile Sweepstakes - during lunch break
Ring # 2 Judge: Rhonda Bailey
13 - Junior Puppy Female,
13 - Senior Puppy Female
Ring # 3 Judge: Dennis Sumara
10 - Junior Puppy Male
9 - Senior Puppy Male

SCENT HURDLE RACING AFTER BIS

Evelyn Kenny Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation Schedule
Saturday, July 13, 2013

Ring #1
8:30 a.m. MDT
Judge: Glen Vernon 91 dogs
6 Weimaraner 2-2(1-1)
1 Baby Weimaraner 1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0(0-1)
5 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-1(1-3)
12 Spaniel (English Springer) 5-5(2-0)
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2(0-0)
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0(1-0)
3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1-2(0-0)
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1(1-0)
3 Setter (English) 0-1(2-0)
38
10:00 a.m.
12 Retriever (NSDT) 6-6(0-0)
1 Baby Retriever (NSDT) 1-0
*10 Retriever (Labrador) 5-2(1-2)
23
10:55 a.m.
*10 Pointer (GSH) 1-5(2-2)
2 Baby Pointer (GSH) 1-1
13 Retriever (Golden) 4-6(3-0)
1 Baby Retriever (Golden) 0-1
3 Pointer (GLH) 1-2(0-0)
1 Baby Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) 1-0
30
Ring # 3
1:00 p.m. MDT
Judge: Glen Vernon 54 dogs
7 Boston Terrier 1-4(2-0)
5 Bulldog 2-1(1-1)
3 Chow Chow 1-1(1-0)
1 Baby Chow Chow 0-1
*6 Dalmatian 1-0(3-2)
8 French Bulldog 4-3(0-1)
30
2:10 p.m
3 Keeshond 2-0(1-0)
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0(1-0)
1 Lowchen 0-0(1-0)
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0(0-1)
1 Shiba Inu 0-1(0-0)
3  Shih Tzu 1-1(0-1)
14 Poodle (Standard) 2-9(2-1)1 ex
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Ring # 2
9:00 a.m. MDT
Judge: Dianne Besoff 110 dogs
3 Siberian Husky 0-2(1-0)
*15 Schnauzer (Giant) 7-5(1-2)
5 Samoyed 3-2(0-0)1 ex
23
9:55 a.m.
14 Rottweiler 5-4(4-1)
7 Portuguese Water Dog 3-4(0-0)
4 Newfoundland 2-1(0-1)
5 Mastiff 1-4(0-0)
1 Leonberger 0-0(1-0)
16 Great Dane 7-4(4-1)
1 Baby Great Dane 0-1
48
1:00 p.m.
7 Doberman Pinscher 2-3(1-1)
4 Cane Corso 1-2(1-0)
4 Bullmastiff 1-2(1-0)
17 Boxer 6-7(3-1)
1 Baby Boxer 1-0
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2(0-2)
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-0(2-0)
39
Ring #5
8:30 a.m. MDT
Judge: Ron Besoff 129 dogs
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1(0-0)
1 Australian Kelpie 0-1(0-0)
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3(2-0)
3 Bearded Collie 1-1(0-1)
2 Baby Bearded Collie 11
5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2-1(1-1)
3 Border Collie 1-1(1-0)
20
9:15 a.m.
7 Bouvier des Flandres 2-3(1-1)
1 Briard 1-0(0-0)
4  Collie (Rough) 2-2(0-0)
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0(0-0)
2 Finnish Lapphund 0-1(1-0)
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1(1-0)
1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0-0(1-0)
18
10:00 a.m.
20 Shetland Sheepdog 4-10(1-5)2 ex
5 Baby Shetland Sheepdog 3-2

Continued on next page



Saturday, July 13, 2013 continued
Ring # 5 continued
3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
7 Old English Sheepdog
1 Baby Old English Sheepdog
41
12:30 p.m.
Whippet
Saluki
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
Irish Wolfhound
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1:30

Ibizan Hound
Dachshund (SWH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (MLH)
Borzoi

Beagle

Baseniji

Afghan Hound

ONOWWEREFENE

25

1-2(0-0)
2-2(1-0)
0-1(4-2)

1-0

2-2(2-1)
0-0(0-1)
1-2(0-1)
0-0(2-0)
2-5(3-1)

0-1(0-0)
0-0(1-1)
0-0(0-1)
0-1(0-0)2 ex
0-0(2-1)
0-0(3-0)
4-1(1-0)
1-1(0-0)
1-1(2-2)1 ex

Junior Handling during the lunch break TBA

Ring # 4

8:00 a.m. MDT

Judge: Pat Alsina

Pug

English Toy Spaniel
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Griffon (Brussels)
Japanese Spaniel
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
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Pekingese

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Baby Italian Greyhound
Pomeranian

Baby Pomeranian
Chinese Crested

Baby Chinese Crested
Poodle (Toy)

Silky Terrier

Yorkshire Terrier
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66 dogs
1-3(3-0)
0-2(0-0)
1-0(0-0)
0-0(1-0)
0-0(0-1)
1-2(0-1)
4-6(4-0)

0-1(1-0)
3-4(1-0)
1-2(0-1)1 ex
0-0(1-2)1 ex
0-1
1-0(1-0)
1-0
3-1(1-1)
2-0
1-2(0-0)
1-2(0-0)
0-1(0-0)

Ring # 3 - 10:15 a.m. Giant Schnauzer

Canada Regional
Sweeps and Specialty

Ring # 4
12:30 p.m. MDT

Judge: Pat Alsina 63 dogs
*3  Airedale Terrier 0-2(0-1)
*3  Australian Terrier 0-3(0-0)
*1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0(1-0)
*4  Border Terrier 0-2(1-1)
*1  Bull Terrier 0-0(0-1)
*7  Cairn Terrier 1-2(3-1)
*1 Cesky Terrier 0-1(0-0)
*1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0(0-0)
*1  Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0(0-0)
*2 Baby Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-1
24

1:30 p.m.

*4  Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-3(0-1)
*2  Manchester Terrier 1-1(0-0)
*1  Norfolk Terrier 0-0(1-0)
*2  Norwich Terrier 0-0(1-1)
*6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3(2-0)
*8  Scottish Terrier 3-3(1-1)
*6 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1-0(2-3)
*1 Baby Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1
*5  Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-2(2-1)
*1  Welsh Terrier 0-1(0-0)
*3  West Highland White Terrier 1-1(1-0)

39

Junior Handling during the lunch break TBA

3:00 p.m. Ring #5
Old English Sheepdog Sweeps,

Specialty and Junior Handling

Group judging will start approximately 2:45 p.m.
Order-17,3,1, 2,5, 6, 4 subject to change
BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW IS BEFORE BIS
BBPS, BIS, BPIS to be judged by Dianne Besoff

Best Puppy in Group will be judged
in an adjoining ring

SCENT HURDLE RACING AFTER BIS

Evelyn Kenny Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation Schedule
Sunday, July 14, 2013

Ring #1
8:30 a.m. MDT
Judge: Pat Alsina 89 dogs
1 Baby Griffon (Wire-Haired Point) 1-0
7 Pointer (GSH) 0-5(1-1)
2 Baby Pointer (GSH) 11
14 Retriever (Golden) 4-6(4-0)
1 Baby Retriever (Golden) 0-1
4  Pointer (GLH) 2-2(0-0)
8 Retriever (Labrador) 4-1(1-2)
37
10:00 a.m
11 Retriever (NSDT) 6-5(0-0)
1 Baby Retriever (NSDT) 1-0
3 Setter (English) 0-1(2-0)
2 Setter (Irish) 0-1(1-0)
3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1-2(0-0)
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0(1-0)
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2(0-0)
13 Spaniel (English Springer) 5-6(2-0)
38
1:00 p.m
5 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-1(1-3)
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0(0-1)
7 Weimaraner 2-2(2-1)
1 Baby Weimaraner 0-1
14
GROUP TO FOLLOW BREED JUDGING
Ring # 2
8:30 a.m. MDT
Judge: Glen Vernon 158 dogs
8:30 a.m.
3 Alaskan Malamute 0-1(2-0)
4 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-2(0-2)
17 Boxer 6-7(3-1)
1 Baby Boxer 1-0
4 Bullmastiff 1-2(1-0)
3 Cane Corso 1-2(0-0)
6 Doberman Pinscher 2-2(1-1)
38
10:00 a.m.
14 Great Dane 6-3(3-2)
2 Baby Great Dane 11
1 Leonberger 0-0(1-0)



Sunday - Ring # 2 continued
5 Mastiff
4 Newfoundland
7 Portuguese Water Dog
14 Rottweiler
47
1:.00 p.m.
6 Samoyed
15 Schnauzer (Giant)
3 Siberian Husky
24

1-4(0-0)
2-1(0-1)
3-4(0-0)
5-4(4-1)

3-2(1-0)1 ex
7-5(1-2)
0-2(1-0)

GROUP TO FOLLOW BREED JUDGING

2:30 p.m.

Afghan Hound

Baseniji

Beagle

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Baby Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SS)

w
o
© N

Dachshund (SWH)

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound

Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Whippet
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1-1(2-2)1 ex
1-1(0-0)
4-2(1-0)
1-0(3-0)
0-0(2-1)

0-1
0-1(0-0)2 ex
0-0(0-1)

0-0(1-1)
0-1(0-0)
1-4(3-1)
0-0(2-0)
0-2(0-1)
2-2(2-1)

GROUP TO FOLLOW BREED JUDGING

Ring # 3
8:30 a.m. MDT
Judge: Dianne Besoff

1 Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Kelpie
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Baby Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
Briard
Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog

N~IONERPRARRPNOWONWOER
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131 dogs
0-1(0-0)
0-1(0-0)
0-3(2-0)
1-1(0-1)

1-1
2-1(1-1)
1-1(1-0)
2-3(1-1)
1-0(0-0)
2-2(0-0)
1-0(0-0)
0-1(1-0)
1-0(1-0)

Ring # 3 continued

10:00 a.m.

Old English Sheepdog
Baby Old English Sheepdog
Polish Lowland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Baby Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)

[EnY
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0-1(2-2)
1-0

0-1(1-0)

4-9(1-5)2 ex
3-2
1-2(0-0)
2-2(1-0)

GROUP TO FOLLOW BREED JUDGING

1:30 p.m.

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chow Chow
Baby Chow Chow
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond

X

N
a
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3

Lhasa Apso
Lowchen

Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)

[EnY

N
=

1-4(2-0)
2-1(1-1)
1-1(1-0)

0-1
1-0(3-2)
4-3(0-1)
2-0(1-0)

0-0(1-0)
0-0(1-0)
0-0(0-1)
0-1(0-0)
1-1(0-1)
2-9(2-1)1 ex

GROUP TO FOLLOW BREED JUDGING

Ring # 4
8:30 a.m. MDT
Judge: Ron Besoff
4 Miniature Pinscher
13 Papillon
2 Pekingese
2 Pomeranian
1 Baby Pomeranian
3 Poodle (Toy)

3  Silky Terrier

1 Yorkshire Terrier

9 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
17

123 dogs
1-2(0-1)
4-5(4-0)
0-1(1-0)
1-0(1-0)

1-0
1-2(0-0)

0-1(3-0)
1-2(0-0)
0-1(0-0)
3-4(2-0)

Ring # 4 continued

10:15 a.m.
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-0(1-0)
1 Baby Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1
6 Chinese Crested 3-1(1-1)
2 Baby Chinese Crested 2-0
2 English Toy Spaniel 0-2(0-0)
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0(1-0)
4 Havanese 1-2(0-1)1 ex
3 ltalian Greyhound 0-0(1-2)1 ex
1 Baby ltalian Greyhound 0-1
1 Japanese Spaniel 0-0(0-1)
23
GROUP TO FOLLOW BREED JUDGING
1:00 p.m.
3 Airedale Terrier 0-2(0-1)
3 Australian Terrier 0-3(0-0)
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0(1-0)
4 Border Terrier 0-2(1-1)
1 Bull Terrier 0-0(0-1)
5 Cairn Terrier 1-1(3-0)
1 Cesky Terrier 0-1(0-0)
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 1-0(0-0)
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0(0-0)
2 Baby Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-1
4 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-3(0-1)
26
2:00 p.m.
2 Manchester Terrier 1-1(0-0)
1 Norfolk Terrier 0-0(1-0)
2 Norwich Terrier 0-0(1-1)
6 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-3(2-0)
8 Scottish Terrier 3-3(1-1)
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 1-0(2-2)
1 Baby Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1
5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-3(2-0)
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1(0-0)
1 West Highland White Terrier 0-0(1-0)
32

GROUP TO FOLLOW BREED JUDGING

Junior Handling
during the lunch break TBA

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW IS BEFORE BIS
BBPS, BIS, BPIS to be judged by Pat Alsina
Best Puppy in Group will be judged

in an adjoining ring



